day before the notary of Gijón, Mr. Miguel Angel Bañegil Espinosa, with numbers 1,296 and 
1,297 of his records, and registered in the Commercial Registry on June 30th, 2025.  

As a result of these capital increases, the share capital of the Company was set at TWO 
MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO 
EUROS (€2,873,472.00), divided into 28,734,720 shares, with a nominal value of TEN EURO 
CENTS (€0.10) each.  

In addition, and following the resolutions of the same Shareholders General Meeting and the 
consequent Board of Directors of the same date, by virtue of which a period of time was